

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1097 of 2023**

TATA A.I.G. GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. ANITA
PATLE

Order Sheet

27/02/2026	Shri Rahul Singh Thakur, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the appellant/s. Shri K.K. Dewangan, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4. With the consent of the parties, this matter is referred to Mediation Cell of this Court under the aegis of the Special mediation Drive launched by the Hon'ble Supreme Court- "Mediation For the Nation 2.0". Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on <u>17.03.2026.</u> Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge